
 

VT-7 
EAGLES 

 

 

CDR Thomas L. Kellner NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Adam J. Fisel 

Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 
 Saturday, 13-Dec-2025  

SUNRISE: 06:50 MOONRISE: 01:05 ILLUM: 37% JULIAN DATE: 5347 

SUNSET: 16:50 MOONSET: 12:50   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 4 TOTAL FLY HRS: 5.2 SYL FLY EVENTS: 2 SYL FLY HRS: 2.6 
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 15 TOTAL SIM HRS: 22.5 SYL SIM EVENTS: 15 SYL SIM HRS: 22.5 

Questions: 

EP Question: EXCESSIVE FUEL FLOW/SUSPECTED FUEL LEAK? 

NATOPS: DURING ENGINE START, THE GTS WILL SHUT DOWN AUTOMATICALLY AT APPROXIMATELY 45% ENGINE RPM. T/F 

SOP: T/F THE SHOTGUN PILOT'S ONLY FUNCTION IS TO ENSURE SAFETY OF FLIGHT. 

 

DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

ODO (ON CALL) FLANIGAN, MICHAEL T, LCDR 0000 2359 
DUTY DRIVER SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM H, LTJG 0000 2359 

 

 

COMMENTS: 
NMM: CLOSED 

NJW: CLOSED 

R-4404: CLOSED 

AREA 1/2/3/4: 0700-2300 

MERIDIAN 2 MOA: 0700-2300 

AF USING BHAM MOA: NONE 

AF USING SEARAY: NONE 

AF USING PINE HILLS/CAMDEN RIDGE: NONE 

 

VT-7 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 

VT-9 FCLP: NMM: NONE; NJW: NONE 

 

RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: NONE 

RESERVISTS DRILLING: NONE 

 

***MISSION COMMANDERS ASSIGNED IAW SOP*** 

***Capt. KELLER CHECK VT-9 SCHEDULE*** 

***MSU ROCKETRY 0800-1700 IVO AREA 4 “LUKE” BELOW 10,000’. (WITHIN 1 nm OF N33° 23.67’, W088° 45.00’) CHECK NOTAMS.*** 

 

FLIGHT PRIORITIES: 

1.  RAPUZZI 

 

R/S: 0; W/U: 0; FITU: 0 

ADVANCING X’s: 20 

 

UPCOMING OPS: 
14 DEC: CHILDREN’S CHRISTMAS PARTY   

17 DEC: IGS  

9 JAN - 30 JAN: STRIKE DET  

21 JAN - 25 JAN: CQ DET  

30 JAN: HAIL AND FAREWELL 

3 MAR, 14 APR, 9 JUN: PFT  

 



 
 
 
 

SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
Mr. Adam B. Worfolk LCDR Jonathan S. Jackson CDR Thomas L. Kellner 

 
Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND   EVENT FLT TIME  

701 0845 1030 1142 HOWER, RAYMOND GREGORY D, Maj  SLL LEAD 1.2 MEI OPS  
702 0845 1030 1130 GOGAN, RUSSELL G, CTR RAPUZZI, MEL D, LT SLL4101 1.0 MEI OPS  
703 1115 1300 1412 GOGAN, RUSSELL G, CTR  SLL LEAD 1.2 MEI OPS  
704 1115 1300 1400 HOWER, RAYMOND GREGORY D, Maj RAPUZZI, MEL D, LT SLL4102 1.0 MEI OPS  

 

Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

1 0530 0600 811 YOSKOVICH, JOSEPH L, CTR ANDERSON, EVAN C, 1stLt AN3101   
2 0600 0630 807 HAMMES, DAVID , CTR BARRINGER, ASA E, LTJG AN3101   
3 0630 0700 809 WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR AHART, JAMES T, LTJG AN3101   
4 0700 0730 811 RAUENHORST, ROBERT L, CTR NORTON, OWEN T, 1stLt AN3101   
5 0730 0800 807 SANDERS, GREGG , CTR RAULSTON, ZACHARY C, LTJG AN3101   
6 0800 0830 809 YOSKOVICH, JOSEPH L, CTR SCHALON, PARKE T, LTJG AN3101   
7 0830 0900 811 HAMMES, DAVID , CTR SCHULER, TRACY J, LTJG AN3101   
8 0900 0930 807 WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR WHITE, ZACHARY N, LTJG TR3204   
9 0930 1000 809 RAUENHORST, ROBERT L, CTR BLAKE, DYLAN E, LTJG AN3101   

10 1000 1030 811 SANDERS, GREGG , CTR BESTGEN, SPENCER M, LTJG AN3101   
11 1030 1100 807 DOWDELL, CHRISTOPHER M, CTR SOLWAY, CARL V, LTJG AN3101   
12 1100 1130 809 TAYLOR, DEVIN S, CTR HARWARD, MYRICK D, LTJG AN3101   
13 1300 1330 811 DOWDELL, CHRISTOPHER M, CTR ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt AN3101   
14 1330 1400 807 TAYLOR, DEVIN S, CTR ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt AN3101   
15 1400 1430 808 POGUE, LESLIE C, CTR MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt AN3101   

 

Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

Exam 
1030-1130 STK1105 CAI LAB 202E ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt, MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt, ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt, 

RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt 

CUMMINS, BRADEN W, 

CTR 

MIL 
0700-0800 STK1102 207E LECTURE RM ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt, MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt, ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt, 

RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt 

CUMMINS, BRADEN W, 

CTR 

0800-0900 STK1103 207E LECTURE RM ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt, MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt, ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt, 

RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt 

CUMMINS, BRADEN W, 

CTR 

0900-1030 STK1104 207E LECTURE RM ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt, MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt, ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt, 

RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt 

CUMMINS, BRADEN W, 

CTR 

VBT 
0630-0700 STK1101 CAI LAB 202E ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt, MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt, ROSA, GABRIEL , 1stLt, 

RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt 

 

 
 
 
 


